2023 Kenton County Primary Election

Kenton County, KY
May 16, 2023

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Precincts Complete

Precincts Partially Reported
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Registered Voters - Republican Party
Registered Voters - Democratic Party
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN
Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Republican Party
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN
Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

Voter Turnout - Republican Party
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN

TOTAL

70 of 70
0 of 70
70 of 70
70 of 70
143,307
66,688
53,869
22,750
16,871
11,403
5,468

0

25
11.77%
17.10%
10.15%
0.00%

Election Absentee

Day

70
0
70

12,730
8,972
3,758

23

(Mail-in)

70

885
431
454

Early Early No-
Excused Excuse (3

(6 day)
0

0

0

70

101
62
39

day)
0

0

0

70

3,155
1,938
1,217
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2023 Kenton County Primary Election **UNOFFICIAL RESULTS**

Kenton County, KY Summary Results Report
May 16, 2023
REP Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Early No-
Day (Mail-in) Excused Excuse (3
(6 day) day)
Kelly CRAFT 2,163  19.09% 1,651 133 9 370
Eric DETERS 1,903 16.80% 1,504 71 7 321
Bob DeVORE 35 0.31% 23 5 0 7
Mike HARMON 370 3.27% 273 14 5 78
Alan KECK 247 2.18% 178 3 57
Dennis Ray ORMEROD 19 0.17% 15 0 2
Ryan QUARLES 1,140 10.06% 875 34 9 222
Johnny Ray RICE 22 0.19% 16 1 0 5
Robbie C. SMITH 44 0.39% 32 3 0 9
Daniel CAMERON 5,124  45.23% 4,148 144 25 807
Jacob CLARK 65 0.57% 51 2 0 12
David O. COOPER 197 1.74% 152 7 4 34
Total Votes Cast 11,329 100.00% 8,918 425 62 1,924
REP Secretary of State
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Early No-
Day (Mail-in) Excused Excuse (3
(6 day) day)
Michael ADAMS 4,637 45.14% 3,517 235 29 856
Stephen L. KNIPPER 4,697 45.73% 3,837 121 18 721
Allen MARICLE 938 9.13% 713 28 8 189
Total Votes Cast 10,272 100.00% 8,067 384 55 1,766
REP Auditor of Public Accounts
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Early No-
Day (Mail-in) Excused Excuse (3
(6 day) day)
Derek PETTEYS 2,937 30.05% 2,405 81 15 436
Allison BALL 6,836  69.95% 5,243 297 41 1,255
Total Votes Cast 9,773 100.00% 7,648 378 56 1,691
REP State Treasurer
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Absentee Early Early No-
Day (Mail-in) Excused Excuse (3
(6 day) day)
Andrew COOPERRIDER 3,636 36.86% 2,896 129 16 595
Mark H. METCALF 4,100 41.57% 3,291 135 26 648
0. C. "0J" OLEKA 2,128 21.57% 1,555 106 13 454
Total Votes Cast 9,864 100.00% 7,742 370 55 1,697
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2023 Kenton County Primary Election
Kenton County, KY

May 16, 2023
REP Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Jonathan SHELL 5,763  60.56%
Richard HEATH 3,753  39.44%

Total Votes Cast 9,516 100.00%

DEM Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Andy BESHEAR 5,147 94.67%
Peppy MARTIN 123 2.26%
Geoffrey M. "Geoff' YOUNG 167 3.07%

Total Votes Cast 5,437 100.00%

DEM Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Mikael MALONE 1,565 32.86%
Sierra J. ENLOW 3,197 67.14%

Total Votes Cast 4,762 100.00%

Election Absentee

Day (Mail-in)
4,530 198
2,912 167
7,442 365

Election Absentee

Day (Mail-in)
3,505 437
89 9
135 8
3,729 454

Election Absentee

Day (Mail-in)
1,118 105
2,153 280
3,271 385

Early Early No-
Excused Excuse (3

(6 day) day)
28 1,007
27 647
55 1,654

Early Early No-
Excused Excuse (3

(6 day) day)
38 1,167
24
0 24
39 1,215

Early Early No-
Excused Excuse (3

(6 day) day)
10 332
26 738
36 1,070
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