UNOFFICIAL RESULTS Summary Results Report

2023 Kenton County Primary Election Kenton County, KY May 16, 2023

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee (Mail-in)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No- Excuse (3 day)
Election Day Precincts Reporting	70 of 70	70	0	0	0
Precincts Complete	0 of 70	0	0	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	70 of 70	70	0	0	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	70 of 70	0	70	70	70
Registered Voters - Total	143,307				
Registered Voters - Republican Party	66,688				
Registered Voters - Democratic Party	53,869				
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	22,750				
Ballots Cast - Total	16,871	12,730	885	101	3,155
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	11,403	8,972	431	62	1,938
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party	5,468	3,758	454	39	1,217
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	0	0	0	0	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	25	23	1	0	1
Voter Turnout - Total	11.77%				
Voter Turnout - Republican Party	17.10%				
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party	10.15%				
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	0.00%				

REP Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee (Mail-in)	•	Early No- Excuse (3 day)
Kelly CRAFT	2,163	19.09%	1,651	133	9	370
Eric DETERS	1,903	16.80%	1,504	71	7	321
Bob DeVORE	35	0.31%	23	5	0	7
Mike HARMON	370	3.27%	273	14	5	78
Alan KECK	247	2.18%	178	9	3	57
Dennis Ray ORMEROD	19	0.17%	15	2	0	2
Ryan QUARLES	1,140	10.06%	875	34	9	222
Johnny Ray RICE	22	0.19%	16	1	0	5
Robbie C. SMITH	44	0.39%	32	3	0	9
Daniel CAMERON	5,124	45.23%	4,148	144	25	807
Jacob CLARK	65	0.57%	51	2	0	12
David O. COOPER	197	1.74%	152	7	4	34
Total Votes Cast	11,329	100.00%	8,918	425	62	1,924

REP Secretary of State

Vote For 1

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee (Mail-in)	,	Early No- Excuse (3 day)
Michael ADAMS	4,637	45.14%	3,517	235	29	856
Stephen L. KNIPPER	4,697	45.73%	3,837	121	18	721
Allen MARICLE	938	9.13%	713	28	8	189
Total Votes Cast	10,272	100.00%	8,067	384	55	1,766

REP Auditor of Public Accounts

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee (Mail-in)	,	Early No- Excuse (3 day)
Derek PETTEYS	2,937	30.05%	2,405	81	15	436
Allison BALL	6,836	69.95%	5,243	297	41	1,255
Total Votes Cast	9,773	100.00%	7,648	378	56	1,691

REP State Treasurer

Vote For 1

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee (Mail-in)	,	Early No- Excuse (3 day)
Andrew COOPERRIDER	3,636	36.86%	2,896	129	16	595
Mark H. METCALF	4,100	41.57%	3,291	135	26	648
O. C. "OJ" OLEKA	2,128	21.57%	1,555	106	13	454
Total Votes Cast	9,864	100.00%	7,742	370	55	1,697

REP Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election	Absentee	Early	Early No-
			Day	(Mail-in)	Excused (6 day)	Excuse (3 day)
Jonathan SHELL	5,763	60.56%	4,530	198	28	1,007
Richard HEATH	3,753	39.44%	2,912	167	27	647
Total Votes Cast	9,516	100.00%	7,442	365	55	1,654

DEM Governor

ote For 1

Vote Fol 1	TOTA	L VOTE %		Absentee	,	Early No-
			Day	(Mail-in)	Excused (6 day)	Excuse (3 day)
Andy BESHEAR	5,147	94.67%	3,505	437	38	1,167
Peppy MARTIN	123	2.26%	89	9	1	24
Geoffrey M. "Geoff" YOUNG	167	3.07%	135	8	0	24
Total Votes Cast	5,437	100.00%	3,729	454	39	1,215

DEM Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Absentee Day (Mail-in)	. , . ,
Mikael MALONE	1,565 32.86%	1,118 105	10 332
Sierra J. ENLOW	3,197 67.14%	2,153 280	26 738
Total Votes Cast	4.762 100.00%	3.271 385	36 1.070